PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Axel Ortmann	11/01/2011
Wolfgang Muhl	10/28/2011
Dieter Woelm	11/01/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Francotyp-Postalia GmbH
Street Address:	Triftweg 21-26
City:	Birkenwerder
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	16547

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13286389

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)258-5921 Phone: 3122584975

Email: pvandermeer@schiffhardin.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Schiff Hardin LLP

Address Line 1: 233 S. Wacker Drive - Suite 6600

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P11,0275 (26988-0199)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Pam VanderMeer

Total Attachments: 1

501709351

source=P110275_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 027153 FRAME: 0327

7 \$40.00 132863

ASSIGNMENT

FOR a valuable consideration, the undersigned,

residing at,

AXEL ORTMANN Masurentstr. 8

13189 Berlin

Germany

WOLFGANG MUHL Wilhelm-Kuelz-Strasse 30 DIETER WOELM Buchenhain 2

16540 Hohen Neuendorf Germany 14974 Ludwigsfelde OT Gross Schulzendorf

Germany

hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Francotyp-Postalia GmbH, Triftweg 21-26, 16547 Birkenwerder, Germany, a German corporation, the whole right, title and interest in and to a certain invention or improvement in

PRINTING APPARATUS ARRANGED TO LOWER, POSITION AND RAISE PRESSURE ELEMENTS IN THE PRINTING APPARATUS

disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, prepared by the Patent Department of the Firm Schiff Hardin LLP of Chicago, Illinois, and executed of even date herewith, said application being identified in the office records of said firm as Case No. P11,0275 and in our own records as Case No. 3269-US, and in and to the United States Letters Patent therefor, when issued, together with all improvements thereon and betterments thereof, all divisions, continuations and reissues thereof and substitutions of or for said application, and all rights and privileges under the Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, including the right to claim the benefit of an earlier filing date for the same invention in a foreign country.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention or improvements to said **Francotyp-Postalia GmbH**, Triftweg 21-26, 16547 Birkenwerder, Germany.

For the same consideration, we hereby agree that we will promptly communicate to the aforesaid assignee or its assigns full and complete information concerning said improvements or betterments of the inventions disclosed in said application, and will cooperate at any time upon request of said assignee or its assigns, at its expense, in the procurement of patent protection to cover the inventions herein assigned and to be assigned, including the execution of new, divisional, continuing and reissue applications; will make all rightful oaths, will testify in any proceedings in the United States Patent Office or in the Courts, and generally will do everything lawfully possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain, enjoy and enforce proper patent protection for the inventions embraced within the terms of this document.

DATE: 1.11. 2011	Axel Youran
DATE: 28, 10, 20-4	Axel Ortmann /
	Wolfgang Wuhl
DATE: 1.11. 2011	Dieter Woelm
WITNESSES:	
(/ Cliek	

U-27 CH2\10390488.1

> PATENT REEL: 027153 FRAME: 0328

RECORDED: 11/01/2011